Legend

*All Highlighted Players will receive a prize certificate for the

Senior Championships
Blue Hill CC
August 24 or 25, 2015

Gross Results

appropriate level won. One prize per participant.

Class A
#Place
1
2
3
4
T5
T5
T5
T5
9
T10
T10
T10
T13
T13
T13
16
17
T18
T18
T20
T20
T22
T22
T24
T24
T24
T24
T28
T28
30
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
36
37
38
39

Name

Cynthia Friend
Marcia Veale
Anne Windhol
Linda Goulet
Georgia Peirce
Gail Regan
Karen Richardson
Elaine Gebhardt
Mary Gale
Karen Marcos
Barbara Quinn
Wendy Masler
Beth Nightingale
Mary Jane Wagner
Mary Harris
Donna Dileso
Roberta Higgins
Kerry Dolan
Emily Kay

Lynne Brilliant
Ann P. Dawson
Maura Brown
Carol Clarey
Carof Anderson
Linda Petrozzi
Mary Ann Soltys
Valerie Casella
Debra Chassey
Janet Moran
Mary E. Hunt
Danielle Lee
Rosemary LeBlanc
Patricia DeCaire
Inga Devenis
Carolyn DiPesa
Michele Naugler
Susan Adams
Wendy Moffat
Lisa Spinale

Club

Oak Hill CC
Wenham CC
Nabnasset Lake CC
Presidents GC
Eastward Ho! CC
Granite Links GC
Far Corner GC
William Devine GC
Bedrock GC

Acushnet River Valley GC

Wollaston GC
Charles River CC
Scituate CC
Nashawtuc CC
Ellinwood CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Crumpin-Fox GC
Crumpin-Fox GC
Presidents GC

Larry Gannon GC
Woodland GC
Crestwood CC
Hickory Ridge GC
Hickory Ridge GC
Highfields Golf & CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Olde Scotland Links
Ferncroft CC

Larry Gannon GC
The International
Allendale CC
Hopkinton CC
Nashawtuc CC
Scituate CC
Hopkinton CC
Marshfield CC
Holden Hills CC
Kernwood CC

GROSS

77
79
80
81
82
82
82
82
83
84
84
84
86
86
86
87
88
89
89
90
90
91
91
92
92
92
92
93
93
94
96
96
96
96
9%
97
99
100
101



T10
T10
T10
13
14
T15
T15
17
18
‘T19
T19
T19
22
T23
T23
25
26

Class C
#Place
1
2
3
T4
T4
6
7

Senior Championships
Blue Hill CC
August 24 or 25, 2015

Gross Results

Name

Christine Veator
Carmen Madore
Larraine Redquest
Diantha Harrington
Terrie Bloom

Anne S Farrington
Marion Kerrigan
Lynne Johnson
Patricia Eastman
Melinda Birdsall
Glenna Goodnow
Karen Ammerman
Kathleen O'Loughlin
Mary Murphy

Joy Malchodi
Janice Novak
Maureen Connolly
Susan Eno

Ann Marie Gruber
Kathy Otterson
Pam Dunmeyer
Deborah Walsh
Kathleen Rovnak
Paula Cortes
Christina O'Neill
Esther Chamberlain

Name

Susan Martinelli
Gretchen Oehme
Leslie Payne
Nicole Brown
Martha Mahoney
Jo Dudek

Bonnie Stewart

Ferncroft CC

Beverly Golf & Tennis Club
Wampatuck CC
Framingham CC
Belmont CC

The Country Club
The International
Framingham CC
Hyannis GC

Ipswich CC

South Shore CC
Pleasant Valley CC
Wampatuck CC
Hopedale CC
William J. Devine GC
Glen Ellen CC
Braintree Municipal GC
Plymouth CC

Fresh Pond GC
Presidents GC

Olde Barnstable GC
Olde Barnstable GC
Sagamore Spring GC
Fresh Pond GC
Presidents GC
Butter Brook GC

Presidents GC
Wenham CC
Walpole CC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Andover CC

Glen Ellen CC
Ellinwood CC

GROSS
89
90
91
91
92
93
93
93
93
94
94
94
95
96
97
97
98
99
100
100
100
101
103
103
105
106

GROSS
97
101
102
103
103
107
115



Class D
#Place
1
T2
T2
4
T5
T5
T5
8
9
10
11
12
13

Class E
#Place
1*

Senior Championships

Blue Hill CC

August 24 or 25, 2015

Gross Results

Name

Julie Lombara
Barbara Horwood
Gloria Spitalny
Joan Morin
Pamela Trainor
Palma DiCarlo
Jane Thompson
Cathleen Price
Judy Corson
Mary Moran
Martha Kelly
Karen Fossett
Candy Heath

Name
Pam Granese

*winner after match of cards

Mary Duggan
Kathy Luccini
Patricia Jacobsen
Mary Donohue
Rona Lemelin
Mary Pecoraro
Judith Ferrari
Jeanette Surette
Elaine Mooney
Marilyn Miller
Anne Roy
Barbara Mazzone
Lois Keefe

Marie Grondin
Marty Morrill
Jane Keaveney
Maryann Barry
Nancy Hovsepian
Sheila Gallagher
Kathleen Spelta
Lynne Luongo
Agnes Dauphinais

Larry Gannon GC
Sagamore Spring GC
William J. Devine GC
Walpole CC

Butter Brook GC
Bear Hill GC
Segregansett CC
Brookline GC
Sagamore Spring GC
William J. Devine GC
Pinehills GC
Sagamore Spring GC
South Shore CC

Wenham CC

Brookline GC
Frahklin CC

Norfoik GC
Wampatuck CC
Turner Hill Golf & Racquet Club
Sagamore Spring GC
Highfields Golf & CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Presidents GC
William J. Devine GC
Ellinwood CC
Hopkinton CC
Walpole CC
Wenham CC
Widow's Walk GC
Walpole CC

Bear Hill GC
Franklin CC
Wampatuck CC
Wenham CC
Meadow Brook GC
Walpole CC

100
100
101
102
102
102
103
106
109
110
111
123

GROSS
106

106
107
107
107
108
111
111
111
112
113
113
114
114
115
116
117
120
121
124
124
125
128



Philbrick

T11
T11
T11
T11
T15
T15
T15
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
T23
T23
T23
T26
T26
T26
T29
T29
T29
T29
33
34
T35
T35
T37
T37
39

Senior Championships

Blue Hill CC

August 24 or 25, 2015

Name

Elaine Gebhardt
Marcia Veale
Karen Marcos
Beth Nightingale
Linda Goulet
Anne Windhol
Cynthia Friend
Wendy Masler
Mary Harris
Karen Richardson
Linda Petrozzi-
Roberta Higgins
Donna Dileso
Barbara Quinn
Carol Anderson
Lynne Brilliant
Gail Regan
Janet Moran
Mary Ann Soltys
Emily Kay

Mary Jane Wagner
Georgia Peirce
Valerie Casella
Maura Brown
Mary Gale
Carolyn DiPesa
Rosemary LeBlanc
Carol Clarey
Michele Naugler
Inga Devenis
Ann P. Dawson
Kerry Dolan
Mary E. Hunt
Wendy Moffat
Susan Adams
Patricia DeCaire
Lisa Spinale
Debra Chassey
Danielle Lee

Net Results

William Devine GC
Wenham CC

Acushnet River Valley GC

Scituate CC
Presidents GC
Nabnasset Lake CC
Oak Hill CC

Charles River CC
Ellinwood CC

Far Corner GC
Hickory Ridge GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Sagamore Spring GC
Wollaston GC
Hickory Ridge GC
Presidents GC
Granite Links GC
Ferncroft CC
Highfields Golf & CC
Crumpin-Fox GC
Nashawtuc CC
Eastward Ho! CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Woodland GC
Bedrock GC
Scituate CC
Allendale CC
Crestwood CC
Hopkinton CC
Nashawtuc CC
Larry Gannon GC
Crumpin-Fox GC
Larry Gannon GC
Holden Hills CC
Marshfield CC
Hopkinton CC
Kernwood CC

Olde Scotland Links
The International

68
70
70
71
71
73
73
74
75
75
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
81
81
81
82
82
82
82
84
85
86
86
88
88
89



Legend

Class B
#Place
1
T2
T2
T4
T4
6
7
T8
T8
T8
T8
12
T13
T13
T13
T16
T16
T16
19
T20
T20
T20
T20
24
T25
T25

Class C
#Place
1

N O ok wN

Senior Championships
Blue Hill CC
August 24 or 25, 2015

Net Results

Name

Larraine Redquest
Diantha Harrington
Christine Veator
Anne S Farrington
Carmen Madore
Terrie Bloom
Marion Kerrigan
Kathleen O'Loughlin
Melinda Birdsall
Lynne Johnson
Patricia Eastman
Glenna Goodnow
Janice Novak

Mary Murphy
Karen Ammerman
Joy Malchodi

Ann Marie Gruber
Maureen Connolly
Susan Eno
Kathleen Rovnak
Deborah Walsh
Kathy Otterson
Pam Dunmeyer
Paula Cortes
Esther Chamberlain
Christina O'Neill

Name

Susan Martinelli
Gretchen Qehme
Leslie Payne
Martha Mahoney
Nicole Brown

Jo Dudek

Bonnie Stewart

Wampatuck CC
Framingham CC
Ferncroft CC

The Country Club

Beverly Golf & Tennis Club

Belmont CC

The International
Wampatuck CC
Ipswich CC
Framingham CC
Hyannis GC

South Shore CC
Glen Ellen CC
Hopedale CC
Pleasant Valley CC
William J. Devine GC
Fresh Pond GC
Braintree Municipal GC
Plymouth CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Olde Barnstable GC
Presidents GC

Olde Barnstable GC
Fresh Pond GC
Butter Brook GC
Presidents GC

Presidents GC
Wenham CC
Walpole CC
Andover CC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Glen Ellen CC
Ellinwood CC

71
72
72
73
73
74
75
76
76
76
76
77
78
78
78
80
80
80
81
83
83
83
83
84
86
86

NET
76
78
79
80
81
86
93



Senior Championships
Blue Hill CC
August 24 or 25, 2015

Net Results

Class D
#Place Name NET
1* Gloria Spitalny William J. Devine GC 74

*Julie Lombara won 1st Gross

2 Julie Lombara Larry Gannon GC 74
T3 Barbara Horwood Sagamore Spring GC 76
T3 Jane Thompson Segregansett CC 76
5 Joan Morin Walpole CC 77
T6 Pamela Trainor Butter Brook GC 78
T6 Palma DiCarlo Bear Hill GC 78
T6 Cathleen Price Brookline GC 78
9 Judy Corson Sagamore Spring GC 81
10 Mary Moran William J. Devine GC 83
11 Martha Kelly Pinehills GC 84
12 Karen Fossett Sagamore Spring GC 86
13 Candy Heath South Shore CC 98

Class E
#Place Name NET
1 Mary Donohue Wampatuck CC 74
T2 Pam Granese Wenham CC 75
T2 Mary Duggan Brookline GC 75
T4 Kathy Luccini Franklin CC 77
T4 Patricia Jacobsen Norfolk GC 77
6 Jeanette Surette Sagamore Spring GC 79
7 Elaine Mooney Presidents GC 80
T8 Rona Lemelin Turner Hill Golf & Racquet Club 81
T8 Anne Roy Ellinwood CC 81
10 Judith Ferrari Highfields Golf & CC 82
11 Mary Pecoraro Sagamore Spring GC 83
T12 Lois Keefe Walpole CC 85
T12 Marie Grondin Wenham CC 85
T14 Marilyn Miller William J. Devine GC 86
T14 Marty Morrill Widow's Walk GC 86
T16 Barbara Mazzone Hopkinton CC 87
T16 Kathleen Spelta Wenham CC 87
T18 Jane Keaveney Walpole CC 89
T18 Agnes Dauphinais Walpole CC 89
20 Nancy Hovsepian Franklin CC 90
21 Maryann Barry Bear Hill GC 92
22 Lynne Luongo Meadow Brook GC 94
23 Sheila Gallagher Wampatuck CC 96



